the Certificateholders of the 
CWABS, Inc., Asset-Backed 
Certificates, Series 2006-22 
by an Assignment of Mortgage 
dated May 04, 2012 and 
recorded May 14, 2012 in Liber 
1567, Page 462, on which 
mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date here-
of the sum of One Hundred 
Forty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixty-Two and 53/100 
($149,862.53) including inter-
est at the rate of 3.00000% 
per annum. Said premises are 
situated in the Township of 
Almena, Van Buren County, 
Michigan, and are described 
as: Beginning on the North 
line of Section 36, Town 2 
South, Range 13 West at a 
point 430.00 feet South 88

[...]

f/k/a Quicken Loans, LLC, 
as assignee as document-
ed by an assignment dated 
November 25, 2025 and 
recorded on November 26, 
2025 in Liber 1786 Page 619, 
Van Buren County Records, 
Michigan, on which mortgage 
there is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of 
EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED SIXTEEN 
AND 07/100 DOLLARS 
($89,416.07). Said premises 
are situated in the Village 
of Paw Paw, County of Van 
Buren, State of Michigan, and 
are described as: LOT 6 AND 
THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 
7, BLOCK 29, THE VILLAGE 
OF PAW PAW, ACCORDING 
TO THE RECORDED PLAT 
THEREOF, AS RECORDED

[...]

and Affidavit Affecting Realty 
recorded November 21, 2025 
in Liber 1786, Page 457 
Van Buren County Records, 
Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Carrington 
Mortgage Services, LLC, by 
assignment. There is claimed 
to be due at the date here-
of the sum of One Hundred 
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy-Five and 58/100 
Dollars ($108,975.58).
Under the power of sale con-
tained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made 
and provided, notice is hereby 
given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the 
mortgaged premises, or some 
part of them, at public venue 
at the place of holding the

[...]

husband Original Mortgagee: 
The Huntington National Bank 
Date of mortgage: May 21, 
2024 Recorded on May 31, 
2024, Liber 1766, on Page 
422, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority Amount 
claimed to be due at the 
date hereof: One Hundred 
Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty-Eight and 
28/100 Dollars ($189,728.28) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated 
in Van Buren County, and 
described as: BEGINNING 
ON THE CENTER LINE OF 
MAIN STREET AT A POINT 
297 FEET EASTERLY FROM 
THE INTERSECTION OF 
THE NORTH AND SOUTH 
QUARTER LINE OF SECTION; 
THENCE NORTH 484.4 
FEET; THENCE WEST 40

[...]

Shoreline, Mortgagee, dated 
June 18, 2001 and recorded 
June 25, 2001 in Liber 1334, 
Page 313 Van Buren County 
Records, Michigan. Said mort-
gage is now held by CSMC 
2021-RPL6 Trust, by assign-
ment. There is claimed to be 
due at the date hereof the sum 
of Seventy-Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Seven and 
95/100 Dollars ($78,677.95).
Under the power of sale con-
tained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made 
and provided, notice is hereby 
given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the 
mortgaged premises, or some 
part of them, at public venue 
at the place of holding the

[...]

said mortgage was assigned to 
Carrington Mortgage Services, 
LLC by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated October 22, 
2025 and recorded October 29, 
2025 in Liber 1785, Page 493, 
on which mortgage there is 
claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-
Five and 90/100 ($29,655.90) 
including interest at the rate 

of 5.75000% per annum. Said 
premises are situated in the 
Township of HAMILTON, Van 
Buren County, Michigan, and 
are described as: Lots 34 
and 35, Supervisor`s Plat Of 
Ackley Beach, as recorded in 
Liber 1, Page 29, Van Buren